Havil International School: Cambridge Exam Timetable June 2022 Series (By Syllabus)

Qualification Code/Option
IGCSE 0606/AY
0606/12
0606/22

IGCSE 0610/CY
0610/22
0610/42
0610/62

IGCSE 0450/Y
0450/12
0450/22

IGCSE 0620/CY
0620/22
0620/42
0620/62

IGCSE 0523/A
0523/01
0523/02
0523/03

IGCSE 0455/Y
0455/12
0455/22

IGCSE 0510/FY
0510/22
0510/42
0510/52

IGCSE 0500/BS
0500/12
0500/22

IGCSE 0417/DZ
0417/13
0417/22
0417/32

IGCSE 0546/Z
0546/13
0546/23
0546/03
0546/43

IGCSE 0547/Y
0547/12
0547/22
0547/03
0547/42

IGCSE 0580/BZ
0580/23
0580/43

IGCSE 0625/CY
0625/22
0625/42
0625/62

Syllabus / Component

Additional Mathematics
Paper 12
Paper 22

Biology

Multiple Choice (Extended) 22
Theory (Extended) 42
Alternative to Practical 62

Business Studies
Short Answer / Data Response 12
Case Study 22

Chemistry

Multiple Choice (Extended) 22
Theory (Extended) 42
Alternative to Practical 62

Chinese as a Second Language
Reading & Writing

Listening

Speaking

Economics
Multiple Choice 12
Structured Questions 22

English as a Second Language (Speaking Endorsement)

Reading & Writing (Extended) 22
Listening (Extended) 42
Speaking 52

First Language English (Oral Endorsement)

Reading 12
Directed Writing & Composition 22

Information and Communication Technology

Theory 13
Practical Test 22
Practical Test 32

Malay

Listening (Multiple Choice) 13
Reading 23

Speaking

Writing 43

Mandarin Chinese

Listening (Multiple Choice) 12
Reading 22

Speaking

Writing 42

Mathematics (Without Coursework)
Paper 23 (Extended)
Paper 43 (Extended)

Physics

Multiple Choice (Extended) 22
Theory (Extended) 42
Alternative to Practical 62

Administrative ZONE 5: Local Key Times (Malaysia, Kuala Lumpur)

Please arrive at least one hour before the start of each examination.

Duration

2h
2h

45m
1h 15m
1h

1h 30m
1h 30m

45m
1h 15m
1h

2h
45m
13m

45m
2h15m

2h
50m
15m

2h
2h

2h
2h 30m
2h 30m

50m
1h
10m
1h

40m
1h 15m
10m
1h 15m

1h 30m
2h 30m

45m
1h 15m

Weighting

50%
50%

30%
50%
20%

50%
50%

30%
50%
20%

60%
20%
20%

30%
70%

70%
30%

50%
50%

40%
30%
30%

25%
25%
25%
25%

25%
25%
25%
25%

35%
65%

30%
50%
20%

Note: Unless otherwise specifed on the timetable, the start time of the exam corresponds to the session stated

Morning session (AM) Key Time
9.00am

Afternoon session (PM) Key Time
1.00pm

Evening session (EV) Key Time
5.00pm

Exam Date

Tuesday 24 May 2022
Wednesday 01 June 2022

Friday 10 June 2022
Wednesday 11 May 2022
Tuesday 10 May 2022

Friday 20 May 2022
Wednesday 25 May 2022

Tuesday 07 June 2022
Wednesday 04 May 2022
Thursday 19 May 2022

Monday 25 April 2022
Friday 29 April 2022
Friday 08 April 2022

Thursday 09 June 2022
Friday 27 May 2022

Thursday 05 May 2022
Monday 09 May 2022
Friday 15 April 2022

Thursday 05 May 2022
Monday 09 May 2022

Tuesday 10 May 2022
Wednesday 20 April 2022
Thursday 21 April 2022

Monday 30 May 2022
Friday 29 April 2022
Friday 01 April 2022
Tuesday 17 May 2022

Monday 23 May 2022
Thursday 26 May 2022
Friday 08 April 2022
Monday 23 May 2022

Friday 06 May 2022
Monday 09 May 2022

Wednesday 08 June 2022
Wednesday 18 May 2022
Thursday 12 May 2022

Session
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM

PM

PM

PM

PM

TBC

PM
PM

PM
PM
TBC

PM
PM

AM
TBC
TBC

AM
AM
TBC
AM

PM
TBC
PM

AM
AM

PM
PM



