## Havil International School: Cambridge Exam Timetable June 2022 Series (By Syllabus)

Qualification	Code/Option	Syllabus / Component	Duration	Weighting	Exam Date	Session
IGCSE	0606/AY	Additional Mathematics	Duration	Weighting	Exam Date	Jession
	0606/12	Paper 12	2h	50%	Tuesday 24 May 2022	PM
	0606/22	Paper 22	2h	50%	Wednesday 01 June 2022	PM
IGCSE	0610/CY	Biology				
	0610/22	Multiple Choice (Extended) 22	45m	30%	Friday 10 June 2022	PM
	0610/42	Theory (Extended) 42	1h 15m	50%	Wednesday 11 May 2022	PM
	0610/62	Alternative to Practical 62	1h	20%	Tuesday 10 May 2022	PM
IGCSE	0450/Y	Business Studies				
	0450/12	Short Answer / Data Response 12	1h 30m	50%	Friday 20 May 2022	PM
	0450/22	Case Study 22	1h 30m	50%	Wednesday 25 May 2022	PM
IGCSE	0620/CY	Chemistry				
IGCSE	0620/21	Multiple Choice (Extended) 22	45m	30%	Tuesday 07 June 2022	PM
	0620/42	Theory (Extended) 42	1h 15m	50%	Wednesday 04 May 2022	PM
	0620/42	* *	1h	20%	• •	PM
	0020/02	Alternative to Practical 62	111	20%	Thursday 19 May 2022	FIVI
IGCSE	0523/A	Chinese as a Second Language				
	0523/01	Reading & Writing	2h	60%	Monday 25 April 2022	PM
	0523/02	Listening	45m	20%	Friday 29 April 2022	PM
	0523/03	Speaking	13m	20%	Friday 08 April 2022	TBC
IGCSE	0455/Y	Economics				
	0455/12	Multiple Choice 12	45m	30%	Thursday 09 June 2022	PM
	0455/22	Structured Questions 22	2h15m	70%	Friday 27 May 2022	PM
IGCSE	0510/FY	English as a Second Language (Speaking Endorsome	nnt)			
IGCSE		English as a Second Language (Speaking Endorseme	-	700/	TI 1 05 M 0000	514
	0510/22	Reading & Writing (Extended) 22	2h	70%	Thursday 05 May 2022	PM
	0510/42	Listening (Extended) 42	50m	30%	Monday 09 May 2022	PM
	0510/52	Speaking 52	15m	-	Friday 15 April 2022	TBC
IGCSE	0500/BS	First Language English (Oral Endorsement)				
	0500/12	Reading 12	2h	50%	Thursday 05 May 2022	PM
	0500/12	Directed Writing & Composition 22	2h	50%	Monday 09 May 2022	PM
	3333,==				,	
IGCSE	0417/DZ	Information and Communication Technology				
	0417/13	Theory 13	2h	40%	Tuesday 10 May 2022	AM
	0417/22	Practical Test 22	2h 30m	30%	Wednesday 20 April 2022	TBC
	0417/32	Practical Test 32	2h 30m	30%	Thursday 21 April 2022	TBC
ICCSE	054617	Malou				
IGCSE	<b>0546/Z</b> 0546/13	Malay	50m	25%	Manday 20 May 2022	AM
		Listening (Multiple Choice) 13			Monday 30 May 2022	
	0546/23	Reading 23	1h	25%	Friday 29 April 2022	AM
	0546/03 0546/43	Speaking Writing 43	10m 1h	25% 25%	Friday 01 April 2022 Tuesday 17 May 2022	TBC AM
	55.15, 15					
IGCSE	0547/Y	Mandarin Chinese				
	0547/12	Listening (Multiple Choice) 12	40m	25%	Monday 23 May 2022	PM
	0547/22	Reading 22	1h 15m	25%	Thursday 26 May 2022	PM
	0547/03	Speaking	10m	25%	Friday 08 April 2022	TBC
	0547/42	Writing 42	1h 15m	25%	Monday 23 May 2022	PM
IGCSE	0580/BZ	Mathematics (Without Coursework)				
	0580/23	Paper 23 (Extended)	1h 30m	35%	Friday 06 May 2022	AM
	0580/43	Paper 43 (Extended)	2h 30m	65%	Monday 09 May 2022	AM
IGCSE	0625/CY	Physics				
IGGGE	0625/22	Multiple Choice (Extended) 22	45m	30%	Wednesday 08 June 2022	PM
	0625/42	Theory (Extended) 42	1h 15m	50%	Wednesday 18 May 2022	PM
	0625/62	Alternative to Practical 62	1h	20%	Thursday 12 May 2022	PM
	0020/02		•••	_5,0		. 141

## Administrative ZONE 5: Local Key Times (Malaysia, Kuala Lumpur)

Please arrive at least one hour before the start of each examination.

Note: Unless otherwise specifed on the timetable, the start time of the exam corresponds to the session stated

**Morning session (AM) Key Time** 9.00am

Afternoon session (PM) Key Time

Evening session (EV) Key Time 5.00pm